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Solicitation Number: 22-191460/2 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --- 
The following Questions & Answers is in link with the Request for Proposal document mentioned above. 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
  

Questions & Answers # 1 
  
Q1. Are the CVs for the support resources also required at tendering submission stage or can we only 

provide the table with the support resources details? 
A1. CV’s are in support of the tender submission. 

 
Q2. In reference to the below requirement: Does this mean that for all the key proposed experts should 

have experience in all three (3) components, e.g. Our Fire Suppression Lead must also have 
Microgrid and Energy Audit expertise? 

A2. The combination of all three (3) Resources must have experience in all three (3). One (1) of the 
resource may/can have experience in only one (1) or two (2) of the components. 
 

Q3. Will the Crown consider Alternate Power Generation Assessments (e.g. Battery Storage) as an 
acceptable alternative for MTC1 Project 1 and 2 Microgrid Feasibility Assessment?  

A3. Yes, Battery storage is considered as “distributed energy resource” as included in the definition of 
Microgrid in section 4.3. 
 

Q4. For the MTC1 requirement would the Crown consider removing the requirement to have the project 
experience completed in a developing county.  

A4. Yes, see addendum one (1). 
 

Q5. Will the Crown consider Alternate Power Generation Components (e.g. Battery Storage) as an 
acceptable alternative Annex “A” Statement of Work, sections 4.3 Power Generation Component 
(Microgrid)? 

A5. Yes, Battery storage is considered as “distributed energy resource” as included in the definition of 
Microgrid in section 4.3. 
 

Q6. As stated on page 14 of 52 within the MTC2 requirement, would the Crown consider making the 
following edit: “One (1) project must be provided for each of the three (3) two (2) of the components 
for a total of three (3) projects”? 

A6. No, Experience on each category is required. 
 
Q7. On page 9 it states “Recent” projects are defined as having been completed on or after June 30, 

2012.  Whereas in the Table on Page 10 it states that the project start date must be after June 30, 
2012.  A similar discrepancy is present regarding the key project personnel experience. It seems to 
me that the “completed on or after June 31, 2012” wording would provide the most flexibility on this 
but thank you in advance for your clarifications. 

A7. On or after June 30th should have been be consistent in the RFP. The RFP will be amended. 
 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --- 
 

All other conditions and requirements remain unchanged 


